UNOMFIGIAL COPY 92787857

ASHOOR A. SHAMMAS AND RITA SHAM	MAS, HIS WIFE, AB JOINT TEN	WT8 10 1 44 0 24 19. 2	reacy all constructions on the course of
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgages,	OLD STONE CREDIT CORPO	RATION OF ILLINOIS	g to transference the control throat care particles of
and programmed and the second control of the	algebra (1996) and Algorythm of States and Grand Control of States and Control of States	the west of sections of west	or assess in register over the contraction of
a corporation organized and existing under t			E OR. × SNE raba rove danno enquentati av
PALOS HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60463-			Trues, a., trace lin (nordin "Londor") (1917)
			aten ar cho mani nati taas at 51 siidretqisata
			miles and which indebtedness is and of
evidenced by Borrower's note datedproviding for monthly installments of principal	October 19, 1992		nd renewals thereof (herein-"Note") pro- 197
November 1, 2007			19 paid, and and payers of the managers to
Transfer of Free (the courts to be grate at each court taying begins
To Secure to Lender the repayment of	the indubtedness evidenced by th	·	ion; the payment of all other sums; 200
with interest thereon, advanced in accordant	-		
agreements of Borrower herein contained, D	orrower does hereby mortgage, g	rant and oursey to Lands	or; the following described property
located in the County of COOK		, State of Hilnois:	to a first for the contract of March 1971
	100		Control of the contro
CITY REALTY COMPAN' IN THE WZST 1/2 OF THI	ST 12 FEET) AND ALL OF Y'S FIRST ADDITION TO R E NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SEC THIRD PRINCIPAL MERI	LOGER'S PARK MAI TION 36, TOWNSHI	NOR, A-SUBDIVISION of taxables of IP. 41 NORTH, made at annual control of the IP. 41 NORTH, made at annual control of the IP. 41 NORTH, made at annual control of the IP. 41 NORTH, made at annual control of the IP. 41 NORTH, made at a substitute of the IP. 41 NORTH, made at a substi
PIN: 10-36-219-025	and the second of the second of the second	or green was next so so we a	en in Shemman, have a messare automatical field
green regions with from.	ag de la litalia de la Segunda en la las comestes designados.		er with rid - Harveone Columbia, number and blog
COMMONLY KNOWN AS		•	er i deteksi ili i verittesi 🔐 tergi erden besiteeri.
	A Company of the State of the S		od og rossofor silge och gjørs grings (flynd) Drung obernentes
			PT-01; RECORDENGS and an arrival area \$27.
		in the east fermion is the first of the second of the seco	4444 TRAN 9568 10/22/92 15:49:00
		and the till this establish	2838
· '	OO"	TOMORM TORR	Composition of the control of the co
and the second second		O /OO /products	and probability manufactions of the particular artists
			and notice of their a
(1,2,3,3) , which is the second constant of the second constant $(2,2,3)$		and the second of the second	the control of the second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section of the second section se
$(\mathcal{A}, \mathcal{A}, A$	en la		1995 a pro-transcensor of B that rest a CO
			at the of EX denoted here and the Chica Action with
The spectrum of the second of	ers to the contrate setting a south the second con-) । अनेत्वस्थान क्षेत्र व्यवस्था भ	W. On Anthony (1997) M. Sitter, viri proceedings of the control
			The state of the s
			and the second second section of the second second
which has the address of 2757 W. Co)YLE	CHICAGO.	and the second second second and the second second and the second second second second second second second se
,	(Street)	(City)	the office of the contract and the first of
	herein "Property Address");	2 4	internal as the profession of the contract of
(Zip Code)			and a contract of the second o
which shall be deemed to be and remain a property (or the teasehold estate if this Mortg Borrower covernants that Borrower is lav Property, and that the Property is unencumb detend generally the title to the Property agal UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lend 1, Payment of Principal and Interest; Preparent of Principal and Interest; Preparent of Principal and Interest; Preparent for Taxes and Insurance. Subjection of the yearly taxes and accessments principly over this Mortgage and ground rents plus one-tweltth of yearly psymilum installment income on the basis of assessments and bills funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower institutional lender. If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds Federal or state agency (including Lender if insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender compiling said assessments and bills, usuch a charge. Borrower and Lender and interest to Borrower, and unless such agreement is Borrower any interest of ascinings on the Funds Borrower any interest of ascinings on the Funds Borrower any interest of ascinings on the Funds	a part of the property covered by age is on a leasehold) are hereinal viully selsed of the estate hereby overed, except for encumbrances of install claims and demands, subject covenant and agree as follows: syment and Late (charges and other for the applicable law or a written are payable under the Note, until the payable under the Note, until the payable under the Note, until the formontage insurance, it and reasonable estimates thereof makes such payments to the hold shall be held in an institution the claim to the hold of the hold of the payable under gree in writing at the time of execumade or applicable law requires a	this Mortgage; and all of the referred to as the "Projector referred to as the "Projector referred to as the "Projector record. Borrower covera at to ennumbrances of recover shall promptly pay wit charges due under the Newster by Lender, Borrow the Note is paid in full, a tract unit development assettwelfth of yearly premium all as reasonably estimated. Borrower shall not be of dar of a prior mortgage of deposits or accounts of with and applying the Funds, and applying the Funds, and applying the Funds, and spot this Mortgage that mortificated to be paid, it	to marigage, grant and convey the intil that Borrower warrants and will lord. In due the print only and interest one. In the series of the series of the day, and (herein) Funds' and in one- resements, if any) which may attain a installments for hazard insurance, and initially and from time to time by bligated to make such payments of or deed of trust if such holder is an other and series or guaranteed by a class open said taxes, assessments, analyzing said socount or verifying stopped in the Funds shall be paid and ander shall be paid and ander shall not be required to pay
credits and debits to the Funds and the purp	nse for which each debit to the Ful	nds was made. The Funde	s are pledged as additional security. The
for the sums secured by this Mortgage.			····C/

\$27.50

WAR AND UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance

premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either premptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds hold by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay laxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lander, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.
- a, Prior Mortgages and Deets of Truet; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of truet or other security agreement with a tien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property ("Property Taxes") which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rerits. If any. In the event Borrower fails to pay any due and majorite Property Taxes, Lender may, in its sole discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amount of the lease sectors by the Beautity instrument on which interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note.
- 5, Hazard Insurance. B rower shall keep the Improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property Insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the trim "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lander may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lander may require.

The insurance carrier providing in a surance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the event Borrower falls to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all indebterings, fees, and charges evoid Lender (in addition to payment of all items and charges which may have priority over Lender's interest ill the property), Lender may, in its sole discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lender as the sole beneficiary (single interest coverage). Lander may add any premiums paid for such insurance to the principal amount of the loan secured by this Beourity instrument on which interest shull asset the contract rate set forth in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals mere at subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of frust or other accurity agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

in the event of lose, Borrower shall give prompt notice to insurance parties and Lender. Lender may make proof of lose if not made promptly by Sorrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to a point to Lander within 20 days from the date notice is malled by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Prop. (ty or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 8. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lesceholds; Conden int me; Plenned Unit Developments. Sorrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairs, or distribution of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a tescehold. If this Mortgage is in a unit in a condeminium or a planned unit development, Borrower's abligations under the declaration or cover as a creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the covenants and suprements contained in this Mortgage, or till any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lander's interest in the Property (and ding without limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including resconsible attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lander's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a runt kind of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiume required to maintain such insurance in effect unit such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Sorrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall a come additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall equile Lender to Incur any expense of take any action hereunder.

- 6. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made resconable entries upon and inspections of the Property, province that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying resconable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any collaboration or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of nondemnation, are hereby seeigned and shall be paid to Limiter, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 10, Berrewer Not (telescent; Pertearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of anioritation of the sums accuracy by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortisation of the sums secured by the Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forheatance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11. Busessors and Assigns Sound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall have to, the respective successors and assigns of Lander and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to merigage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lander under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lander and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's pensent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's Interest in the Property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lander as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lander shall be given by certified mail to Lander's address stated herein or to such other address as Lander may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein.

 Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lander when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage, in the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision; and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorreys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or savinces in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 16. Transfer of the P.o. by or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, true or other legal entity) without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security was unjoint which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest of the sums of a purchase money security interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Eander may, at Lender's option, declars all the sums secured by this Security, instrument to be immediately due and payable.
- If Lender exercises such option to accelure to Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not ress than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower falls to pay such sums often to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer it: (1) Borrow if oal ses to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferse signs an assumplion, agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferse to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified it required by Lander. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable, reviews will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument, as modified in writing.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree and follows:

- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon For ower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, Including the covenants to pay when due any sums set up d by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such treach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is malled to Borrower, "y wit joil such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in application of the sums secured by this Mortgage foreclosure by fudicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall full be inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of protection and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specifier, in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable with at further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding, all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and the re-ports.
- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage during porrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any direction to the entry of u judgment enforcing this Mortgage it: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage it: (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the Hen of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and ourse by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable afformacy's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
- 20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage Without charge to Borrower? Someward pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 21, Walver of Homestead. Borrower hereby walven all rights of homestead exemption in the Property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

22. Riders to this Mortgage. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. [Check applicable box(es)]. has browning a transfer to the] Adjustable Rate Rider [] Condominium Rider 1 1-4 Family Rider James Barrelling and the grown of the first and the first and the same of the] Planned Unit Development Rider [] Other(s) apacity was the conservation of the great of the LANGE FOR THE PART OF MARKET STATES REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST Borrower and Lender request its holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lung at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other fureclosure action. in Winess Whereof, Borrower has executed this Morto STATE OF Illinois, COOK COUNTY 83: I JEANETTA JACKSON, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that ASHOOR A. SHAMMAS AND RITA SHAMMAS, HIS WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS personally known to me to be the person(e) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this 19th day of October, 1992. My Commission Expires: 19-10-55 OFFICIAL SEAL " JEANETTA JACKSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/10/94 ease return to: OLD STONE CREDIT CORPORATION 7808 W. COLLEGE DR. - 2N PALOB HEIGHTS, NLIMOIS

Page 4 of 4 (4/92)